Customer:
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Name: Automotive Grade
High Current Power Inductor
Customer Part Number:
MOTTO Part Number: MEQ3231-101M-D
Drawn No:
Version:

E 19.1±0.5
F 15.7±0.5
3. MOTTO PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Code Inductance
J ±5%
K ±10%
L ±15%
M ±20%
P ±25%
N ±30%
Code Inductance
R68 0.68uH
4R7 4.7uH
330 33uH
101 100uH
Automotive Grade High Current Power Inductor
MEQ3231 Series
(Example)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Tolerance
M E Q 3 2 3 1 1 0 M D
InductanceCOILMX
Product Code
Dimensions Insert
1
12
5. Material List
No Item Material
1 CORE EQF322215.2-060
2 WIRE Enameled Wire
3 BASE Epoxy Board
4 SOLDER TIN-Sn99.95
6.Testing Conditions
All test data is based on 25℃ ambient.
DC current(A)that will cause an approximate △T40℃
DC current(A)that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%Typ
Operating temperature range: -55℃~+155℃
7.Electrical Characteristics And Test Instruments
Customer Part No. COILMX Part No. Inductance
(uH)
DCR(mΩ) Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)typ max
MEQ3231-101M-D 100±20% 9.8 11.0 25.0 25.0
Test instruments and remarks
* MICROTEST 6377 meter for L adn DCR.
* MICROTEST 6377 and 6220 meter for IDC.
* L test condition: 100KHz/0.25V.
* Isat: Based on inductance change (|LI-L|/L≤30%)
* Irms: Based on temperature rise(△T:40℃ TYP).
8.Electrical Characteristics Graph
①
④
②
③
9.Test Data
SORT ITEM A B C D E F
PRODUCT＆
DIMENSION
SPEC 32.8Max 31.0Max 29.5Max 5.0±1.0 19.1±0.5 15.7±0.5
1 32.25 30.88 28.84 5.39 19.15 15.67
2 32.26 30.99 28.86 5.36 19.16 15.68
3 32.24 30.86 28.85 5.38 19.18 15.69
4 32.28 30.85 28.89 5.32 19.21 15.64
5 32.25 30.91 28.87 5.36 19.28 15.67
X 32.26 30.90 28.86 5.36 19.20 15.67
R 0.04 0.14 0.05 0.07 0.13 0.05
ELECTRICAL
＆ REQUIREME
NTS
ITEM L(μH)
DCR